
Has the candidate ever 
been an Information 

Technology Supervisor I?

This candidate 
may be eligible for 

appointment.

Does the candidate have four years of 
information technology experience, one 
year of which shall include experience in 

a lead or supervisory capacity, 
performing a variety of progressively 

responsible technical and/or analytical 
tasks for computer systems or services 

in one or more of the major six domains 
or a closely related or emerging 
information technology field?

NO YES

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
HIRING GUIDE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR I

A degree from an accredited college or university may be used to substitute some of 
the required general information technology experience*.

A bachelor's degree or higher = three years of the required general information 
technology experience. 

An associate's degree = one and a half years of the required general information 
technology experience. 

Based on the degree, does the candidate have the required general information 
technology experience for each missing year**? For example, if they have an 

associate s degree, they need a total of three and a half years experience.

This candidate is 
most likely not 

eligible for 
appointment.

This candidate 
may be eligible for 

appointment.

Please instruct the 
candidate to bring 

a copy of their 
transcripts

to the interview.

*When using education to meet minimum qualifications, education 
must include 15 semester units (or 22.5 quarter units) of information
technology or closely related course work.

**Only one degree may be used for substitution.

NO

YES

YES

Does the candidate have 
two years of experience in 

state service performing the 
duties of an Information 
Technology Associate?

NO

YES

NO

Has the candidate ever been an Information Technology Supervisor 1? If yes, This candidate may be eligible for appointment. If no, Does the candidate have two years of 
experience in state service performing the duties of an Information Technology Associate? If yes, This candidate may be eligible for appointment. If no, Does the candidate have 
four years of information technology experience, one year of which shall include experience in a lead or supervisory capacity, performing a variety of progressively responsible 
technical and/or analytical tasks for computer systems or services in one or more of the major six domains or a closely related or emerging information technology field? If yes, 
This candidate may be eligible for appointment. If no, A degree from an accredited college or university may be used to substitute some of the required general information 
technology experience. When using education to meet minimum qualifications, education must include 15 semester units (or 22.5 quarter units) of information technology or 
closely related course work. Only one degree may be used for substitution. A bachelor's degree or higher is equivalent to 3 years of the required general information technology 
experience. An associate's degree is equivalent to one and a half years of the required general information technology experience. Based on the degree, does the candidate have 
the required general information technology experience for each missing year? For example, if they have an associate’s degree, they need a total of three and a half years 
experience. If yes, This candidate may be eligible for appointment. Please instruct the candidate to bring a copy of their transcripts to the interview. If no, This candidate is most 
likely not eligible for appointment.
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